All submitted bids will become the property of Allegany College of Maryland and can be 
revealed to outside consultants as well as State and Federal agencies. 

3. ACM will require a performance bond for this project. 

4. Maryland prevailing wages must be used on bids at or above two hundred-fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000). 

5. Prospective bidders are to include warranty details pertaining to the completed project with the 
bid proposal. 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

Pre-bid Meeting: 
A mandatory pre-bid meeting is scheduled for January 28, 2026 at 10AM in the College Center Building,